

T  
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 13881-13882/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2010 in CMWP No.19994/2008,  
dated 12/10/2011 in RP No.260616/2010 in CMWP No.19994/2008 of The HIGH  
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KHAJAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 10/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms Bharti Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Substitution allowed and the legal  
representatives of the deceased petitioner are allowed to file the  
special leave petitions.

Leave granted.

The operation of the impugned orders shall remain stayed  
till the disposal of the appeals.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.2627-2628 of 2012.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|