

\200

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.13-14 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6486-6487 OF 2012

KHAJAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GAJRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the names of respondents)

Date: 31/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Bharti Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This application has been filed for deletion of the names of proforma respondent Nos.7 to 79. In the application, it has been stated that the petitioners have no grievance against these respondents as no relief is claimed against them and no prejudice would be caused to the petitioners or the contesting respondents if their names are deleted from the array of parties. In view of the averment made in the application, the prayer for deletion is allowed. Respondent Nos.7 to 79, who are arrayed as proforma respondents, are directed to be deleted from the array of parties.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER