

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2604-2605 OF 2012

OMVEER & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GAJRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Md. Muztaba, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondents has not filed the Statement of Case. Therefore, right to file the Statement of Case is forfeited.

Place the matter before the regular Bench for appropriate orders.

(Anita Malhotra)
Sr.PA

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Asstt.Registrar