

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2627-2628/2012

KAMAL AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GAJRAJ AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 01/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Ujjwal Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per office report, service is complete.

Original record has been received.

Office to process the matter as per rules.

(DR. K.ARUL)  
Registrar