

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2627-2628/2012

KAMAL AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GAJRAJ AND ORS  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ujjwal Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There are 41 respondents.

The names of respondent Nos.5 to 41 have already been deleted from the array of the parties vide order of the Hon'ble Court dated 27.2.2014.

All the remaining respondents have been served with the notice of lodgement of petition of appeal.

Appellant has filed the statement of case on 24.9.2012 itself but the respondent has not filed the same.

The appeal stands complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble

Signature Not Verified

Court, as per rules.

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2015.07.25  
12:19:13 IST  
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar