

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2627-2628/2012

KAMAL &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GAJRAJ &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 36705/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 36704/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 10188/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 30-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AORMr. Ajay Veer singh, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Uday ram Bakadia, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

Mr. Deepak Namshari, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Akhilleswar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. E. Vinay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manju, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the impleading applicants.

The application seeking impleadment shall be heard when the  
main Civil Appeals are heard finally.(HARSHITA UPPAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(ANJU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

