

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.5

SECTION III-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 2627-2628/2012

KAMAL &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GAJRAJ &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 36705/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 78800/2022 - VACATING STAY

WITH

C.A. No. 2604-2605/2012 (III-A)

C.A. No. 6486-6487/2012 (III-A)

Date : 14-02-2023 These matters were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Prithvi Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Jaidev Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Mangal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Lomes, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. S. D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR  
Ms. Meenu Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Kripal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jitender Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kartikay Bhargav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Ram Bokadia, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Nishtha Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Atit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

**Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR**

**Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR**  
**Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.**

**Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi pronounced the non-reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Bela M. Trivedi.**

**The appeals are allowed.**

**Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.**

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)**  
**ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)**  
**BRANCH OFFICER**

**(Signed non-reportable Judgment is placed on the file)**